
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

October 26,2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

I^K

.JUN o g 2o?)

Ks60vemmenta'?sco^,s,on

A. Name of Candidate: Will Carpenter

Address: 6965 SW 18th St.

.. El Dorado 67042City and Zip Code;

Office Sought: House of Representatives

County:

District:

Butler

75

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 24,2020 through October 22, 2020)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

15,495.55

20,200.00

35,695.55

14,692.60

21,002.95

0

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me

and to the best of my knowledge and b^jief is true, correct and complete, I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or mtent^ally fiLm-g"aTaise document is a class A misdemeanor."

06/01/2021
Date

J_
Signa^-ir^'O'^andidate or Treasurer

(y

GEC Form Rev, 2020



SCHEDULE A
CONTmBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Will Carpenter

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/22/20

08/09/20

08/19/20

08/04/20

07/24/20

08/25/20

08/31/20

09/02/20

08/28/20

08/10/20

07/24/20

Name and Address

of Contributor

Will Carpenter
3965 SW 18th St
El Dorado, Ks 67042

Scott Consulting LLC
4517 NicklausDr.
Lawrence, Ks 66047

KS WSW PAC
212SW8thAve.Ste202
Fopeka, KS 66603

Holly Frontier Corp PAC
2828 N HanvoodSte 1300
Dallas TX, 75201

\dam Beren
1739 N DuckcrossCV
A/ichita, Ks 67206

Rodney Steven II
3100 E. Central Ave. Bl;dg 3
A/ichita, Ks 67208

Caterpillar Employees PAC
1 GONE Adams Street
Peoria,ll61629

Ks Rural Indep Telecoms PAC
PO Box 4799
Topeka, Ks 66604

One Gas, Inc PAC
15 East Fifth Street
Tulsa, OK 74103

HCA Kansas Good Govt, Fund
3W 29th St.
Topeka, Ks 66614

UP Railroad company
300 Broadway, Ste 500
Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

ThanSlSO

reimbursement of
donation to KFL PAC
donation

Consultant

PAC

PAC

Oil & Gas^ industry

Health club industry

3AC

PAC

PAC

Healthcare services

Railroad

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

V

•

•

•

•

•

6,

•

iZ

^

^

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$100.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$4,050.00

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Wilt Carpenter

(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/05/20

09/01/20

08/25/20

08/19/20

08/14/20

08/14/20

09/14/20

08/20/20

08/26/20

09/23/20

09/03/20

Name and Address

of Contributor

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Toppeka, Ks 66611

LRICO Services, LLC
2416 E. 37th St N
Wichita,Ks67219

Farmers Emp,& Agent PAC
7340 W, Memorial Rd
Dklahoma City Ok 73142

NACDS
1776WilsonBlvd.Ste200
Arlington, VA 22209

-orb Maxwell II
5527 E. Mission Dr.
Mission Hills, Ks 66208

<s Comm for Rural Electrification
30 Box 790
vleade, Ks 67864

Mtria Client Services LLC
POBox 85088
Richmond, VA 23285

Corner Corp
2800 Rockcreek Pkw
Kansas City, Mo 64117

KIA/PAC
B15SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka,Ks66612

Homefield LLC
411 Nichols Rd Ste 225
Kansas City, Mo 64112

Ks Med. Society PAC
623 SW 10thAve
Topeka, Ks 66612

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than Sl 50

PAC

Beverage services

PAC

Drug Store association

Attny

electric advocacy

corporate affairs

PAC

PAC

Sports/healVFitness

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

^

g/

•

•

•

•

•

•

^

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$250.00

$150.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$150.00

$300.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$3,600.00

Page 2^^



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Will Carpenter

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/23/20

09/29/20

09/24/20

09/24/20

09/16/20

09/24/20

10/02/20

09/03/20

09/27/20

08/10/20

10/02/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

Ks Society of CPA's PAC
114SE8thAve
Topeka, Ks 66603

Homestead Et Dorado
Midwest Health, Inc
3024 SW Wanamaker Rd, Ste 300
TnpoL-i l<'c. fifiR-14

Vlicrosoft Corp PAC
3720 159th Ave. Northeast Bid 34
^edmond WA 98052

Ks. Livestock Ass. PAC
3031 SW 37th St.
Topeka, Ks 66614

<s Restaurant & Hosp. PAC
3500 N. Rock Road Bldg 1300
/Vichita, Ks 67226

Fravel Ind. PAC
215 Broadway
;ottonwood Falls, Ks 66845

PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists
lOW.PhilltpRd. Ste120
Vernon Hills II 60061

Comcast Financial
1701 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103'

KHCA PAC
1100 SW Gage Blvd.
Topeka, Ks 66604

Cox Commumnications/CCI Ks
901 S. George Washington Blvd
^lchita, Ks 67211

BCBS of Ks
1133SWTopeka,B!vd
Topeka, Ks 66629

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than Sl 50

PAC

nursing home

PAC

PAC

PAC

Travel

3AC

Financial/Cable

PAC

Sommunications

Insurance

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check.

Loan or Other

Receipt

$200.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500,00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00!

$250.00:

$3,300.00

•^
Page --•7 of ^̂



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Will Carpenter

(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/13/20

10/09/20

09/29/20

08/21/20

07/24/20

09/30/20

10/01/20

09/25/20

09/23/20

09/16/20

09/23/20

Name and Address

of Contributor

Jnited Health Group PAC
701 Pennsulvania Ave NW, Ste
200
A;.->oh;r>nl^r> Plf OHnn/1

^\PAC
PO Box 1605
Hutchinson, Ks 67504

<ansas Dental PAC
5200 SW Huntoon St
Fopeka, Ks 66604

3UPAC
901 SW Topeka Blvd
Fopeks, Ks 66612

(S Cable PAC
)00 S. Kansas Ave, Ste 300
"opeka, Ks 66612

-eadingage KS
'17SE8thAve
Fopeka, Ks 66603

<och Industries, Inc
^111 E. 37th St. North
A/ichtia, Ks 67220

<S Chamber of Commerce PAC
335 SW Topeka, Blvd
Fopeka, Ks 66612

<HA/PAC
215SE8thAve
Fopeka, Ks 66603

3rairie Band Potawatomi Nation
16281 Q Road
vlayetta, KS 66509

<S Bankers Association PAC
30 Box 4407
Fopeka, Ks 66604

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

PAC

transportation contractor

PAC

PAC

3AC

Senior Care Organizations
group

Dil/Gas + investors

3AC

°AC

Native American Nation

3AC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500,00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$4,200.00

Page of b



Will Carpenter

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/08/20

09/15/20

10/01/20

10/09/20

09/10/20

09/22/20

09/25/20

10/10/20

10/08/20

10/13/20

10/22/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

lA/ichita Regional Chamber PAC
350 W. Douglas Ave
/Vichita, Ks 67202

^nheuser Busch
One Busch Place
St. Louis, MO 63118

^entene
)00 S. Kansas Ave.

Fopeka, Ks
;RR'n

<ANA CRNA PAC
;/o HOC
5845 SW 29th St
r^r^l^ l/^ occ'l /l

(S Contractors Assoc. PAC
SOOSW Jackson St #100
"opeka, Ks 66612

Fyson Foods
30 Box 2020
Springdale, AR 72765

<ansans for lower Electric Rates
7400 W. 110th St, ste 750
Dverland Park, Ks 66210

<S Beer Wholesalers Assoc. PAC
100SE9thSt,Ste 100
Fopeka, Ks 66612

:>hil Ruffin
30 Box 17087
/Vichita, Ks 67217

<ansans for Higher Education PAC
?200 W. 36th Ave #3498
<ansas City, Ks 66103

\/laxim Healthcare Services
nil Lee DeForest Dr.
Columbia, MD 21046

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than S150

PAC

Beverage company

Insurance

PAC

3AC

:3oultry grower

3AC

3AC

nvestor

3AC

-lealth services

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$300.00

$4,050.00

Page^L<42_



Will Carpenter

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/09/20

10/14/20

10/09/20

10/22/20

Name and Address

of Contributor

3HK PAC
1200SW 10thAve.
Fopeka, Ks 66604

KS Motor Carriers Truck PAC
PO Box 2458
Topeka, Ks 66601

KS INS PAC
PO Box 55
Topeka, Ks 66601

nterHab Champion Fund
700 SW Jackson Ste 1100
Fopeka, Ks 66603

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

ThanSlSO

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemiy.ed Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions (S50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Conh'ibutor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$20,200.00

$20,200.00

Page (3 of {0



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Will Carpenter
(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/22/20

7/27/20

8/13/20

10/22/20

8/26/20

9/27/20

10/5/20

10/15/20

10/7/20

10/23/20

10/22/20

Name and Address

Caremark, RX, Inc
PC Box 287
Lincoln, Rl 02865

Butler County Fair Association
206 N. Griffith
El Dorado, Ks 67042

RHCC
PO Box 2632
Topeka, Ks 66601

RHCC
PO Box 2632
Topeka, Ks 66601

Firepit PR
PO Box 19602
Lenexz, Ks 66285

Ann Carpenter
6965 SW 18th St
El Dorado, Ks 67042

KSGOP
800 SW Jackson, Ste 1300
Topeka, Ks 66612

KSGOP
800 SW Jackson, Ste 1300
Topeka, Ks 66612

ALEC
2900 Crystal Drive, Ste 600
Arlington, VA 22202

A,bigail Myers
14566 NW 11 Oth St.
Whitewater,Ks67154

Flinthills Services, Inc.
505 S. Walnut Valley Dr.
El Dorado, Ks 67042

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

return of contribution

Purchase of 2 meat goats - donation

donation

Donation

Doorhangers

reimburse for ink cartirdges

Mailers

Mailers

2 term membership dues

campaign walker

donation

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$1,200.00

$3,500,00

$1,500.00

$940.63

$152.90

$2,933.53

$2,933.53

$200,00

$100.00

$250.00

$14,210.59

Page _L_ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Will Carpenter

( Name of Candidate)

Date

10/22/20

10/22/20

10/22/20

Name and Address

Cabelas Visa
PO Box 71083
Charlotte, NC 28272

Cabelas Visa
PO Box 71083
Charlotte, NC 28272

SBA Foundation
720 W. Central Ave.
El Dorado, Ks 67042

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

campaign expenses for Anna Myers, meals,
walking hours & Signs crew

Kansans for Life Donation

Donation

SubtotalThis Page

A niou n t

$132.01

$250.00

$100.00

$482.01

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$14,692.60

$0,00

$14,692.60

Page __2^: of_


