KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

October 26, 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

JUN 0 8 2021

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

A.	Name of Candidate: Will Carpenter Address: 6965 SW 18th St. City and Zip Code: El Dorado 67042 County: Butl Office Sought: House of Representatives District: 75	er
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 24, 2020 through October 22, 2020) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	15,495.55 20,200.00 35,695.55 14,692.60 21,002.95
		He Illicitional

Will Carpenter

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/22/20	Will Carpenter 6965 SW 18th St El Dorado, Ks 67042	reimbursement of donation to KFL PAC donation		~			\$100.00
08/09/20	Scott Consulting LLC 4517 Nicklaus Dr. Lawrence, Ks 66047	Consultant		~			\$250.00
08/19/20	KS WSW PAC 212 SW 8th Ave. Ste 202 Topeka, KS 66603	PAC		V			\$200.00
08/04/20	Holly Frontier Corp PAC 2828 N Harwood Ste 1300 Dallas TX, 75201	PAC		~			\$500.00
07/24/20	Adam Beren 1739 N Duckcross CV Wichita, Ks 67206	Oil & Gas≰ industry		V			\$500.00
08/25/20	Rodney Steven II 6100 E. Central Ave. Bl;dg 3 Wichita, Ks 67208	Health club industry		~			\$500.00
08/31/20	Caterpillar Employees PAC 100 NE Adams Street Peoria, Il 61629	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/02/20	Ks Rural Indep Telecoms PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka, Ks 66604	PAC		V			\$500.00
08/28/20	One Gas, Inc PAC 15 East Fifth Street Tulsa, OK 74103	PAC		~			\$250.00
08/10/20	HCA Kansas Good Govt. Fund SW 29th St. Topeka, Ks 66614	Healthcare services		~			\$500.00
07/24/20	UP Railroad company 600 Broadway, Ste 500 Kansas City, Missouri 64105	Railroad		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$4,050.00

Page of O

Will Carpenter

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/05/20	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Toppeka, Ks 66611	PAC		~			\$250.00
09/01/20	LRICO Services, LLC 2416 E. 37th St N Wichita, Ks 67219	Beverage services		~			\$150.00
08/25/20	Farmers Emp.& Agent PAC 7340 W. Memorial Rd Oklahoma City Ok 73142	PAC		~			\$500.00
08/19/20	NACDS 1776 Wilson Blvd.Ste 200 Arlington, VA 22209	Drug Store association		V			\$250.00
08/14/20	Lorb Maxwell II 5527 E. Mission Dr. Mission Hills, Ks 66208	Attny		~			\$500.00
08/14/20	Ks Comm for Rural Electrification PO Box 790 Meade, Ks 67864	electric advocacy		~			\$150.00
09/14/20	Altria Client Services LLC POBox 85088 Richmond, VA 23285	corporate affairs		~			\$300.00
08/20/20	Cerner Corp 2800 Rockcreek Pkw Kansas City, Mo 64117	PAC		~			\$250.00
08/26/20	KIA/PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
09/23/20	Homefield LLC 411 Nichols Rd Ste 225 Kansas City, Mo 64112	Sports/healt/Fitness		~			\$500.00
09/03/20	Ks Med. Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		V			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,600.00

Will Carpenter

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/23/20	Ks Society of CPA's PAC 114 SE 8th Ave Topeka, Ks 66603	PAC		~			\$200.00
09/29/20	Homestead El Dorado Midwest Health, Inc 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd, Ste 300	nursing home		V			\$500.00
09/24/20	Microsoft Corp PAC 3720 159th Ave. Northeast Bld 34 Redmond WA 98052	PAC		~			\$250.00
09/24/20	Ks. Livestock Ass. PAC 6031 SW 37th St. Topeka, Ks 66614	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/16/20	Ks Restaurant & Hosp. PAC 3500 N. Rock Road Bldg 1300 Wichita, Ks 67226	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/24/20	Travel Ind. PAC 215 Broadway Cottonwood Falls, Ks 66845	Travel		~			\$100.00
10/02/20	PAC of Kansas Ophthalmologists 10 W. Phillip Rd. Ste 120 Vernon Hills II 60061	PAC		~			\$250.00
09/03/20	Comcast Financial 1701 JFK Boulevard Philadelphia, PA 19103`	Financial/Cable		~			\$250.00
09/27/20	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd. Topeka, Ks 66604	PAC		V			\$250.00
08/10/20	Cox Commumnications/CCI Ks 901 S. George Washington Blvd Wichita, Ks 67211	Communications		~			\$250.00
10/02/20	BCBS of Ks 1133 SW Topeka, Blvd Topeka, Ks 66629	Insurance		V			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page	:					\$3,300.00

Will (Carpenter
--------	-----------

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/13/20	United Health Group PAC 701 Pennsulvania Ave NW, Ste 200	PAC		V			\$500.00
10/09/20	APAC PO Box 1605 Hutchinson, Ks 67504	transportation contractor		~			\$500.00
09/29/20	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon St Topeka, Ks 66604	PAC					\$500.00
08/21/20	CU PAC 901 SW Topeka Blvd Topeks, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
07/24/20	KS Cable PAC 900 S. Kansas Ave, Ste 300 Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
09/30/20	Leadingage KS 217 SE 8th Ave Topeka, Ks 66603	Senior Care Organizations group		~			\$200.00
10/01/20	Koch Industries, Inc 4111 E. 37th St. North Wichtia, Ks 67220	Oil/Gas + investors		~			\$500.00
09/25/20	KS Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 SW Topeka, Blvd Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/23/20	KHA/PAC 215 SE 8th Ave Topeka, Ks 66603	PAC		V			\$250.00
09/16/20	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta, KS 66509	Native American Nation		V			\$250.00
09/23/20	KS Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka, Ks 66604	PAC		V			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$4,200.00

Page of b

Will Carpenter

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/08/20	Wichita Regional Chamber PAC 350 W. Douglas Ave Wichita, Ks 67202	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/15/20	Anheuser Busch One Busch Place St. Louis, MO 63118	Beverage company		V			\$250.00
10/01/20	Centene 900 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, Ks	Insurance		V			\$500.00
10/09/20	KANA CRNA PAC c/o HGC 5845 SW 29th St	PAC		~			\$250.00
09/10/20	KS Contractors Assoc. PAC 800 SW Jackson St #100 Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/22/20	Tyson Foods PO Box 2020 Springdale, AR 72765	Poultry grower		•			\$250.00
09/25/20	Kansans for lower Electric Rates 7400 W. 110th St, ste 750 Overland Park, Ks 66210	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/10/20	KS Beer Wholesalers Assoc. PAC 100 SE 9th St, Ste 100 Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$500.00
10/08/20	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita, Ks 67217	Investor		~			\$250.00
10/13/20	Kansans for Higher Education PAC 2200 W. 36th Ave #3498 Kansas City, Ks 66103	PAC		~			\$500.00
10/22/20	Maxim Healthcare Services 7227 Lee DeForest Dr. Columbia, MD 21046	Health services		V			\$300.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$4,050.00

Will	Carpenter
------	-----------

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/09/20	PHK PAC 1200 SW 10th Ave. Topeka, Ks 66604	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/14/20	KS Motor Carriers Truck PAC PO Box 2458 Topeka, Ks 66601	PAC		V			\$250.00
10/09/20	KS INS PAC PO Box 55 Topeka, Ks 66601	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/22/20	InterHab Champion Fund 700 SW Jackson Ste 1100 Topeka, Ks 66603	PAC		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,000.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$20,200.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$20,200.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Will Carpenter

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/22/20	Caremark, RX, Inc PO Box 287 Lincoln, RI 02865	return of contribution	\$500.00
7/27/20	Butler County Fair Association 206 N. Griffith El Dorado, Ks 67042	Purchase of 2 meat goats - donation	\$1,200.00
8/13/20	RHCC PO Box 2632 Topeka, Ks 66601	donation	\$3,500.00
10/22/20	RHCC PO Box 2632 Topeka, Ks 66601	Donation	\$1,500.00
8/26/20	Firepit PR PO Box 19602 Lenexz, Ks 66285	Doorhangers	\$940.63
9/27/20	Ann Carpenter 6965 SW 18th St El Dorado, Ks 67042	reimburse for ink cartirdges	\$152.90
10/5/20	KS GOP 800 SW Jackson, Ste 1300 Topeka, Ks 66612	Mailers	\$2,933.53
10/15/20	KS GOP 800 SW Jackson, Ste 1300 Topeka, Ks 66612	Mailers	\$2,933.53
10/7/20	ALEC 2900 Crystal Drive, Ste 600 Arlington, VA 22202	2 term membership dues	\$200.00
10/23/20	Abigail Myers 14566 NW 110th St. Whitewater, Ks 67154	campaign walker	\$100.00
10/22/20	Flinthills Services, Inc. 505 S. Walnut Valley Dr. El Dorado, Ks 67042	donation	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$14,210.59

Page	1	of 2
1 450		·

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Will	Carpenter
------	-----------

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/22/20	Cabelas Visa PO Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272	campaign expenses for Anna Myers, meals, walking hours & SIgns crew	\$132.01
10/22/20	Cabelas Visa PO Box 71083 Charlotte, NC 28272	Kansans for Life Donation	\$250.00
10/22/20	SBA Foundation 720 W. Central Ave. El Dorado, Ks 67042	Donation	\$100.00
Subtotal This Page			\$482.01

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$14,692.60
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$14,692.60